## CYNGOR CYMUNED LLANGAMARCH LLANGAMMARCH COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Date: 26th April 2022

Please address all communications to: Clerk to the Council 'Llanddewi' Cefn Gorwydd Llangammarch Wells LD4 4DN Tel: 01591 610792 E-mail: <u>clerk@llangammarchCC.com</u>

The Next Meeting of Llangammarch Community Council will be held at **7.00pm** on Wednesday 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2023 in Alexandra Hall, with Remote Access by Zoom Pro. It will be followed by a Community Council meeting.

## **AGENDA - ANNUAL MEETING**

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Election of Chairperson to serve until May 2024
- 3. Receiving the Chairperson's Declaration of Acceptance of Office
- 4. Election of Vice-Chairperson to serve until May 2024
- 5. Receiving Declarations of Interest
- Re-confirmation of the Resolution on the Council's eligibility for General Power of Competence, having met all criteria according to the Local Government and Elections (Wales) Act 2021
- 7. Appointment of Committees and confirming their terms of reference
- 8. Confirmation of Minutes from the last Annual Meeting\*, Standing Orders, All Risk Assessments and Policies
- 9. Confirmation of Asset Register of Council Property
- 10. Insurance Renewal and Review of Fidelity Guarantee
- 11. Appointment of Internal Auditor
- 12. Dates and Times of Council Meetings for the Coming Year (5th July, 6th September, 1<sup>st</sup> November, 10th January 2024, 6th March 2024, 1<sup>st</sup> or 8<sup>th</sup> May 2024)

Shilly

Sue Lilly CiLCA (Wales), PSLCC Clerc Cyngor Cymuned Llangamarch /Clerk to Llangammarch Community Council

Members of the Public and Press may attend the meetings and can obtain the documents referenced on the Agenda\*, and the remote access code is here:

Zoom Access:

Meeting ID: 851 3237 5800 Passcode: 351025

Dial by your location 0203 208 080 6591 United Kingdom